Employees Stock Option Scheme
4,51,355 March 17, 2022 Shares were issued to employees under the 

Employees Stock Option Scheme

Post allotment of equity shares as aforesaid, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of your Company 
stands increased to ` 7,90,44,00,310 (Rupees Seven Hundred Ninety Crore Forty Four Lakh Three Hundred and 
Ten Only) comprising of 79,04,40,031 (Seventy Nine Crore Four Lakh Forty Thousand Thirty One) equity shares 
of ` 10 each as on March 31, 2022.

Capital Adequacy

Capital adequacy as at March 31, 2022 under Ind-AS stood at 20.22 % which is well above the minimum regulatory 
norms for non-deposit accepting NBFCs.

Ratings

The CARE Ratings Limited (CARE) and CRISIL Ratings Limited (CRISIL) have reaffirmed highest ratings for the

[...]

We, further report that during the audit period, the Company has transacted the following activities through 
the approval of the Board/committee resolutions which are having major bearing on the Company’s affairs in 
pursuance of the above referred laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, standards, etc.

a.	 The Company has issued and allotted 83,260 (Eighty-Three Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty) Secured 
Redeemable Non-convertible Debentures of ` 10 Lakh each (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) in various tranches 
on private placement which were duly listed on BSE Limited. Also during the reporting year, the Company 
has received 3rd Call money of ` 300 crore (i.e.

[...]

The Company has issued and allotted 1,000 (One Thousand) Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible 
Market Linked Debentures of ` 10 Lakh each (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) on private placement which were 
duly listed on BSE Limited;

d.	 The Company has redeemed 65,995 (Sixty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Five) Secured 
Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures in various tranches during the year.

e.	 The Company has redeemed 1,250 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty) Secured Redeemable Non-
Convertible Market Linked Debentures during the year.

f.	 The Company has redeemed 8,000 (Eight Thousand) Commercial Papers in various tranches during the 
year.

For ashish Bhatt & associates

sd/-  
ashish Bhatt  

Practicing company secretary